United Nations

ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL

Nations Unies

CONSEIL ECONOMIQUE ET SOCIAL

UNRESTRICTED E/272/Add.3 13 August 1947

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

ADDENDUM TO BICGRAPHICAL DETAILS OF MEMBERS OF COMMISSIONS OF THE ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS

Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic

STEPANENKO, Mr. Afanasi Stepanovich. Born in 1908, at Vitebsk, Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic. Graduated in 1940 from the Byelorussian State University, Faculty of History. Until June 1941, worked as the Director of the Pedagogical Institute of Pinsk, Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic. At the present time, is expert consultant at the Ministry for Foreign Affairs of Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic.